City of Walton Special Called Council Meeting September 27, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. City Hall 40 N Main St. Walton, KY 41094 And via Zoom

**The City of Walton, pursuant of KRS 83A.130(11) and KRS 61.823, has called a Special Meeting of the Council for Tuesday, September 27, 2022. **

Call to Order

The Common Council of the City of Walton, Kentucky met in a Special Called Council Meeting Tuesday September 27, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. with the following present: Council Members Dan Martin, Matt Brown, Wayne Morse and Terri Courtney. City Attorney Mike Duncan and City Clerk Gevana Hicks were also present.

Second Reading: CITY OF WALTON, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022-09 AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE TAX LEVIES OF THE CITY OF WALTON UPON REAL PROPERTY AND TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO AD VALOREM TAXATION BY THE CITY FOR THE YEAR 2022 AND UPON MOTOR VEHICLES AND WATERCRAFT SUBJECT TO AD VALOREM TAXATION BY THE CITY FOR THE YEAR 2023. Council member Dan Martin motioned to approve Ordinance 2022-09. Matt Brown seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council member voted "yes": Dan Martin, Howard Stevens, Wayne Morse and Matt Brown.

Adjourn

Council member Dan Martin motioned to adjourn the meeting at 7:04 p.m. Council member Wayne Morse seconded the motion. Upon roll call the following council members voted "yes": Howard Stevens, Wayne Morse, Dan Martin, and Matt Brown.

ADDDOWED.

	AFFROVED.
ATTEST:	MAYOR GABRIEL D. BROWN
GEVANA HICKS, CITY CLERK	